Subject to such credits, adjustments, and prorations, if any, for 
which provisions are hereinafter made, Seller agrees to sell and convey said land unto Buyer by 
Deed for Property, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, for the total sum of Three Hundred 
Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven and no/1 00ths ($377,777.00). 

3. Effective Date: The effective date of this Agreement (the "Effective Date") shall 
be the date this Agreement is approved by the Orange County Board of County Commissioners 
(the "Board") and executed by the Board. 

4. Closing Date and Location: